#### NOTICE TO CREDITORS

other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733,702 WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is Mar. 6, 2017.

Personal Representative: Giselle Breto 2190 SW 17 Street Miami, Florida 33145
Attorney for Personal Representative:

JASON WARSHOFSKY, ESQ. Attorney

Florida Bar Number:057142 357 Almeria Avenue, Suite 103 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Telephone: (305) 707-7126 Fax: (305) 446-7193 E-Mail: Warshofsky@MWPRMLaw.com 3/6-13 17-46/0000202524M

#### **NOTICE TO CREDITORS**

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION File No. 2016-005230-CP Division 01

IN RE: ESTATE OF ILIDIO AUGUSTO MAQUIEIRA RAIO a/k/a ILIDIO RAIO Deceased.

The administration of the estate of Ilidio Augusto Maguieira Raio, deceased, whose date of death was May 15, 2015, is pending in the Circuit Court for Miami-Dade County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 73 West Flagler Street, Suite 242, Miami, Florida 33130. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733,702 WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is Mar. 6, 2017.

Personal Representative: Margarida Odete Paredes Alves Raio Rua Frei Lourenco de Santa Maria No. 1, 2nd A, Faro Portugal Attorney for Personal Representative:

**ERIC S. KANE. ESQUIRE** Florida Bar No. 0847941 ERIC S. KANE. PL

20900 NE 30th Avenue, Suite 403 Aventura, Florida 33180

17-47/0000202528M

# AMENDED NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR MIAMI DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION CASE NO 2016-3774CP-02 **ESTATE OF** 

ALICE HODGES

**DECEASED** 

The administration of the Estate of ALICE HODGES, DECEASED, whose date of death was April 9, 2016 is pending in the Circuit Court of Miami Dade County, Florida Probate Division, the address of which is 73 West Flagler Street, Room 234, Miami Florida 33130. The name of the Personal Representative and the attorney for the Personal Representative is set for below

All creditors of the Decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's Estate on whom a copy of this Notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY
OF THE NOTICE ON THEM

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against the decedent's estate must file their claims against the Estate WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702 WILL BE FOREVER BARRED.

NOTHWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERIOD SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this is February 27 2017

ALTHÉA McMILLAN Personal Representative 10371 Southwest 152nd Street Miami, Florida 33157

ROBERT S. KORSCHUN

Attorney for Personal Representative Fla Bar no 104808 8835 S.W. 107th Avenue, 333 Miami FI 33176 305-371-8918

rkorsch@aol.com

2/27 3/6 17-83/0000200303M

## FICTITIOUS NAMES

#### NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in ness under the fictitious name of

ORANGE CARE GROUP

located at 14750 N.W. 77th Court, Suite 308. in the City of Miami Lakes,

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33016 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida.

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 27th

day of February, 2017.

ORANGE CARE SOUTH FLORIDA

MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION, LLC

17-49/0000202394M

#### **NOTICE UNDER** FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

ORANGE CARE GROUP located at 14750 N.W. 77th Court,

**Suite 308,** in the City of Miami Lakes,

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33016 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahass Florida.

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 27th day of February, 2017.

**ORANGE CARE NEW JERSEY** MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION, LLC

17-51/0000202402M

## **NOTICE UNDER**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

> located at 14750 N.W. 77th Court. **Suite 308,**

in the City of Miami Lakes, Miami-Dade County, Florida 33016 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee.

Dated at Miami. Florida, this 27th ay of February, 2017.
ORANGE CARE NEW YORK

MANAGEMENT SERVICES ORGANIZATION, LLC

17-52/0000202408M

# NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

ORANGE CARE GROUP located at 14750 N.W. 77th Court,

Suite 308, in the City of Miami Lakes,

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33016 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida.

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 27th day of February, 2017.
ORANGE CARE GROUP **HOLDINGS, LLC** 

17-50/0000202399M 3/6

#### **NOTICE UNDER** FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

RACE TO THE TOP

7900 NW 155TH ST STF 101 in the City of MIAMI LAKES

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33016 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee Florida

Dated at **Miami**, Florida, this **24th** day of February, 2017.

DAVIE'S CHILD CARE ACADEMY,

LLC

17-59/0000202414M

#### **NOTICE UNDER** FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in under the fictitious name of

PABLO OROZCO

located at 8890 SW 24 St Ste: 211, in the City of

Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida 33165 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee Florida.

Dated at Miami. Florida, this 27th day of Feb, 2017.

OROCARE MEDICAL

**CENTER, CORP.**6 17-60/0000202420M 3/6

#### **NOTICE UNDER** FICTITIOUS NAME LAW PURSUANT TO SECTION 865.09 FLORIDA STATUTES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the Fictitious Name of

#### JEWISH BURIAL AND CREMATION.

with a mailing address of 1928 Allen Pkwy., Houston, TX 77019, and a principal office located in Miami-Dade County, intends to register the said name with the FL Dept. of State, Div. of Corps., Tallahassee, FL. SCI FUNERAL SERVICES OF

**FLORIDA, LLC** /6 17-62/0000202429M

3/6

#### **NOTICE UNDER** FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of KLAUS ONE

located at 9359 Fontainebleau blvd F407, in the City of

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33172 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida

INTERSERVICES CMF LLC 17-61/0000202421M

# **NOTICE UNDER**

FICTITIOUS NAME LAW NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

**GUSTY'S GRAB & GO** located at 1030 Collins Avenue

in the City of Miami Beach

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33139 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida Dated at **Miami,** Florida, this **27th** 

day of February, 2017.
CG FAIRWINDS LLC 3/6 17-54/0000202419M

# **NOTICE UNDER**

**FICTITIOUS NAME LAW** NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in

business under the fictitious name of FAIRWIND HOTEL located at

1000-1030 Collins Avenue, in the City of Miami Beach,

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33139 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahasse Florida.

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 27th day of February, 2017.
CG FAIRWINDS LLC

17-55/0000202422M

#### **NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of **CARE CLUB FOR THE ELDERLY** 

3001 SW 3 Avenue.

in the City of Miami.

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33129 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida

Dated at Miami, Florida, this 27 day of February, 2017. CCE SUPPLIERS, LLC

17-53/0000202413M 3/6

# NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

**GUSTY'S BREAKFAST** 

located at 1020 Collins Avenue, in the City of

Miami Beach,
Miami-Dade County, Florida 33139 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahassee.

Dated at Miami. Florida, this 27th day of February, 2017.
CG FAIRWINDS LLC

3/6

17-58/0000202409M

#### **NOTICE UNDER FICTITIOUS NAME LAW**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of MEZCALITO

located at 1000 Collins Avenue, in the City of

Miami Beach, Miami-Dade County, Florida 33139 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Department of State, Tallahas Florida.

Dated at **Miami**, Florida, this **27th** day of **February**, **2017**. CG FAIRWINDS LLC

17-57/0000202406M

#### **NOTICE UNDER**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of

**GUSTY'S SURF & TURF** located at 1000 Collins Avenue, in the City of Miami Beach.

Miami-Dade County, Florida 33139 Investigation. The property was seized tends to register the said name with pursuant to Title 18 U.S.C. §981(a)(1)(A) intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the

day of February, 2017.

**CG FAIRWINDS LLC** 

#### 17-56/0000202392M 3/6

## NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT **INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE**

of the item(s) seized:

## a. Smith & Wesson 357 Handgun.

The claim of ownership interest, filed by any party must be received before the close of business on March 27. 2017; otherwise the property will be forfeited to the United Stat America effective March 28, 2017 and disposed of according to law. Call IRS at (954) 991-4264 for further information

#### NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT **DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY**

The property described below was seized on August 27, 2014 from Elking Williams at 741 NW 48th Street, Miami,

for violation of Title 18 U.S.C. §1956

Property: Shotgun, Serial #T433059 with 2 shotaun shells.

Handgun, Serial #HED1503 with magazine and bullets.

Shotgun, Serial #M92PV041029, Long Range

Any person claiming an ownership interest in the property must file a claim with the Internal Revenue Service-Criminal Investigation Special Agent in Charge, at 7850 S.W. 6th Court, Stop 6501, Attn: Pamela Martin, AFC, Plantation, FL 33324 on or before March 13, 2017; otherwise, the property will be deemed abandoned and disposed of according to law. Call IRS at (954) 991-4264 for further information in reference to Seizure #65140042-01, #65140042-02, #65140042-03.

2/27 3/6-13 17-99/0000201159M

## NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY **INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE**

The property described below was seized on June 19, 2015 from Rosheem Williams at 21003 NW 14 Place, Miami Gardens, FL 33169 and is in the custody of the Internal Revenue Service-Criminal Investigation. The property was seized pursuant to Title 18 U.S.C. §981(a)(1)(A) for violation of Title 18 U.S.C. §1956.

**Property:** Glock .45 handgun, Serial #XVG816

Any person claiming an ownership interest in the property must file a claim with the Internal Revenue Service-Criminal Investigation Special Agent in Charge, at 7850 S.W. 6th Court, Stop 6501, Attn: Pamela Martin, AFC, Plantation FL 33324 on or before March 13, 2017; otherwise, the property will be deemed abandoned and disposed of according to law. Call IRS at (954) 991-4264 for further information in reference

to Seizure #65150022-01. 2/27 3/6-13 17-98/0000201157M

#### OTHER NOTICES



## **CITY OF DORAL**

## **FISCAL YEAR 2017 APPLICATION COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION (CBO)**

#### **GRANT PROGRAM** City of Doral Office of the City Clerk

8401 NW 53rd Terrace 1st Floor Doral, Florida 33166

PURPOSE: The City of Doral CBO Grant Program's primary goal is to provide beneficiaries with opportunities to plan, develop, and implement sustainable programs/projects that will serve the needs of the Doral community. Programs/Projects for grant funding need to achieve measurable outcomes in terms of serving the residents of Doral. Maximum amount of request is limited to \$5,000. All organizations seeking funding must have a 501(c)(3) or 501(c)(6) status and meet all

Applications are available online or can be requested via email at CBOGrant@cityofdoral.com

For more information, please visit the City's website at www.cityofdoral.com

## **DEADLINE TO RECEIVE APPLICATIONS**

No later than 3:30 p.m. on Friday, March 31, 2017

The applicant must submit four (4) original hardcopy sets to the Office of the City Clerk, 8401 N.W. 53rd Terrace, 1st Floor Doral, FL 33166 by the deadline date and time. Email, facsimile, non-original copies and applications postmarked by the deadline date and time will not qualify as timely submissions. Please remember to include all required documents specified by the Grant Application Checklist, as incomplete applications will not be evaluated.

> Connie Diaz, CMC City Clerk, City of Doral 17-68/0000202568M

3/6

eligibility criteria.

# FICTITIOUS NAME LAW

Miami. **ORANGE CARE GROUP** 

> Dated at Miami, Florida, this 27th day of Feb, 2017.

Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida. Dated at Miami, Florida, this 27th

# SEIZURES/FORFEITURES

On March 12, 2014 the property described below was seized from a residence located at 13413 SW 281st Terrace, Homestead, FL by agents of the Internal Revenue Service, Criminal Investigation. The property is subject to abandonment procedures. Description

# Serial #CDW9582

Any person claiming an ownership interest in the above listed property must contact the Special Agent in Charge, IRS-CI, Attn: S/A Pamela Martin, 7850 S.W. 6th Court, Stop 6501, Plantation, FL 33324. Persons claiming an ownership interest must provide documentary evidence of their interest in the above property and explain the extent of their ownership interest.

in reference to Seizure #65140016-02. 2/27 3/6-13 17-100/0000201161M

# INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

FL 33127 and is in the custody of the Internal Revenue Service-Criminal